HIGH PEAK 40 MILE CHALLENGE

RESULTS

2015



Dear competitors

The twenty-ninth High Peak 40 is now behind us. It seemed to come round very quickly after
the twenty-eighth.
Twelve months ago | published the course records and posed the question when would
they be beaten. | am very pleased to confirm that the ladies course record was broken by
Sally Fawcett, a member of Dark Peak Fell Runners. Her time was 6.07.37 and what’s more
Sally was second overall.
The course records are therefore as follows :-

* Men overall — Mick Bradley (1997) in 5.02.41.

* Ladies overall — Sally Fawcett (2015) in 6.07.37
| think, Gentleman, it’s your turn next but don’t bank on it!!

Check point times and certificates will be issued later by e-mail where possible — maybe as
late as November.

The 2016 High Peak 40 will be on Saturday 17th September and | hope to see many of you
then. Entries will be open in the New Year.

| have said a great deal about the volunteers who help out on the day and without whom
this event could not take place. Some of them | know but some | have never even met. My
most heartfelt thanks go to all of them.

Finally thanks to all of you for taking part and | hope to see you all next year. Don’t forget
the date --- Saturday 17 September 2016.

Bill Allan
September 2015

Acknowledgements

Lomas Foods, Spring Gardens, Buxton

Tomson (Buxton) Ltd, Staden Lane, Buxton

Morrisons, Bakewell Road, Buxton

Printexpress, Market Street, Buxton

Otter Controls, Buxton

Venta Ltd, Worsley,Manchester. (T-shirts)

CMJ Embroidery, Congleton

The St John Ambulance Brigade

Buxton U3A

and of course everyone else who gave up their time to make this event happen.



Place

10

11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27

6:07:37

6:17:07

6:18:37
6:29:16

6:36:45

6:39:24

6:53:43

7:01:59

7:05:10

7:14:23
7:15:41

7:18:39

7:20:01

7:21:02

7:23:31

7:26:41

7:28:49

7:30:10

7:34:09

7:34:32

7:37:29

7:38:37

7:39:25

7:46:25

7:46:42
7:50:44

Saturday 19 September 2015.

All results are provisional

Name

SCOTT-BUCCLEUCH, James
FAWCETT, Sally

MASON, Alex

OLDFIELD, Dean
COLLIER, Paul

CLOWES, Tom
WORRALLO, Adam
LUMLEY, Daniel
CORRIN, Helen
KENYON, Jonathan

HATHWAY, Abigail
WARMINGTON, Gary

BURKE, Mike
FLETCHER, Andrew
BASNETT, Matthew
YUILL, John

REES, James
KASHEFI, Aleks
BIRCH, Kirsty-Jane
WINDSOR, Dean
BEMBRIDGE, Julie
BUCKINGHAM-BURR, Will
BEMBRIDGE, Richard
HEALD, Mary
GOODWIN, Simon

MOULT, Nigel
BROOKS, Russell

Team

Stockport Harriers & AC
Dark Peak Fell Runners
Club

Delamere Spartans

Rugby & Northampton
AC

Bingley Harriers & AC

smiley paces

Mow Cop Runners

Mow Cop Runners

Goyt Valley Striders

Buxton & District AC
Staffordshire
Moorlands AC

Boalloy RC
Dark Peak Fell Runners
Club

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Club

Mow Cop Runners
team deane tri club

Cat
Senior
Men
Senior
Ladies
Senior
Men
Senior
Men

SV Men
Senior
Men
Senior
Men
Senior
Men
Senior
Ladies
Senior
Men
Senior
Ladies
SV Men
Veteran
Men
Veteran
Men
Senior
Men
Veteran
Men
Senior
Men
Senior
Men
Senior
Ladies
Senior
Men
Veteran
Ladies
Senior
Men
Veteran
Men
Senior
Ladies
Senior
Men
Veteran
Men
Veteran

EntrantNo

62

82

83
94

50

45

85

100

30

90

95

84

51

104

59

92

66

63

21

75

39

43

38
25



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41
42

43

44

45

46

47
48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

7:51:56

8:08:42

8:10:17

8:15:52

8:15:56

8:17:14

8:18:04

8:18:12

8:19:38

8:25:21

8:25:26

8:29:52

8:31:54

8:35:10
8:37:13

8:37:24

8:46:20

8:50:39

8:53:43

8:53:45
8:54:08

8:55:53

9:01:36

9:12:57

9:14:52

9:22:06

9:22:56

9:22:56

9:22:56

GRIFFITHS, Mark
FOLLETT, David Brian
JONES, Nick
DUCKETT, Simon
FUKS, Marek

SIZE, Lee

BOUGLAS, Richard
PHILLIPS, Ben
SLACK, Martin
CLAYTON, Barbara

CLAYTON, Mark

AINSWORTH-BARNES, Nigel

ILARIA, Dino

COOKE, Sarah
PETTENGELL, Geoff

JONES, Neil
BLACKER, Martin
BARTON, Paul
LING, Kenneth

TATTON, Matthew
MAY, Steve

BENTHAM, Laura
MASSEY, Roz
TATTON, Pete
HOLLIS, Simon
BRIERLEY, John
WALKDEN, Simon
LEACH, Corin

BROOKS, Sarah

Fell Runners
Association

Mow Cop Runners
Buxton & District AC

Tattenhall Runners

Buxton & District AC

Totley AC

Totley AC

Mow Cop Runners

Ware Joggers

Cracken Runners

Slinn Allstars

Totley AC

Dark Peak Fell Runners

Club
Totley AC
Totley AC

Totley AC

Men

SV Men
Veteran
Men
Veteran
Men
Senior
Men
Senior
Men
Veteran
Men
Senior
Men
Senior
Men
Veteran
Men
Veteran
Ladies
Veteran
Men
Veteran
Men
Senior
Men
Senior
Ladies
SV Men
Senior
Men
Veteran
Men
Veteran
Men
Senior
Men
Senior
Men

SV Men
Veteran
Ladies
Senior
Ladies
Senior
Men
Veteran
Men
Veteran
Men
Veteran
Men
Senior
Ladies
Veteran
Ladies

105

97

26

76

103

101

20

49

88

87

48

44

65
52

46

10

93

40

41
74

53

70

68

67

42

71

72

73



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65

66
67

68
69

70
71
72

73
74
75
76

Medal
winners only

Place

9:32:08

9:33:26

9:38:56

9:59:36

10:00:16

10:09:14

10:09:15

10:24:45

10:37:23

10:37:23
10:40:30

10:48:08
11:12:37

11:18:28
11:18:28
11:39:53

11:57:58
12:18:40
12:18:40
12:25:17

IVES, Andy
COUGHLAN, Kevin
JENNINGS, Mark
NEILL, Tom
YOUNG, Steve
ASHWOOD, Neil
LAWLER, Trevor
WILKEY, Lewis

LONGSON, Mark

HEYWOOD, Craig
BURNS, Darren

HOBBS, Patrick
POLLOCK, Allan

BROOKES, Clare
MARTIN, Jane
DEAN, Nigel

CONNAGHTON, Mike

GRUBSB, Eve
CHIGWEDERE, Terry
GRIFFITHS, Russell

Senior Ladies

Time

6:07:37

7:01:59

7:14:23

Name

FAWCETT, Sally

CORRIN, Helen

HATHWAY, Abigail

There were 8

finishers in this

Veteran Ladies

Eastleigh RC

Irish Mountain Running
Association

Buxton & District AC
Buxton & District AC
Trail Running
Association

Rolls Royce Harriers

Mow Cop Runners
Mow Cop Runners

Trail Running
Association

Team

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Club

smiley paces

category

SV Men
Senior
Men
SV Men
SV Men

SV Men
Veteran
Men
Senior
Men
Senior
Men
Senior
Men
Veteran
Men

SV Men

SV Men
SV Men
Veteran
Ladies
SV Ladies
SV Men

NDB

SV Ladies
NDB

SV Men

Cat

Senior
Ladies
Senior
Ladies
Senior
Ladies

96

99

27

77

31

19

89

81

80
57

69
78

56
60
36

33
29

15
37

EntrantNo

100



7:34:32  BEMBRIDGE, Julie Club
8:25:21 CLAYTON, Barbara Totley AC
8:55:53 BENTHAM, Laura
There were 5 finishers in this category
SV Ladies
11:18:28 MARTIN, Jane Mow Cop Runners
12:18:40 GRUBSB, Eve
There were only 2 finishers in this category
Senior Men
5:50:57 SCOTT-BUCCLEUCH, James Stockport Harriers & AC
6:17:07 MASON, Alex Delamere Spartans
Rugby & Northampton
6:18:37 OLDFIELD, Dean AC

Dark Peak Fell Runners

There were 26 finishers in this category

Veteran Men

7:18:39

7:20:01

7:23:31

SV Men

6:29:16
7:15:41

7:51:56

BURKE, Mike
FLETCHER, Andrew Mow Cop Runners

YUILL, John

There were 19 finishers in this category

COLLIER, Paul
WARMINGTON, Gary

Fell Runners
GRIFFITHS, Mark Association

There were 14 finishers in this category

Ladies Team Competition

Veteran
Ladies

Veteran
Ladies

Veteran
Ladies

SV Ladies
SV Ladies

Senior
Men
Senior
Men
Senior
Men

Veteran
Men
Veteran
Men
Veteran
Men

SV Men
SV Men

SV Men

88

53

60
29

62

82

83

95

84

104

94
90



Place Time Name

Totley AC 7 8:25:21 CLAYTON, Barbara
10 9:01:36 MASSEY, Roz
11 9:22:56 LEACH, Corin
26:49:53

Only one Ladies team was
registered.

Mens Team Competition

Mow Cop 11 7:20:01 FLETCHER, Andrew
12 7:21;02 BASNETT, Matthew
20 7:46:42 MOULT, Nigel
22:27:45

3 teams were registered

Cat

Veteran
Ladies
Senior
Ladies
Senior
Ladies

Veteran
Men
Senior
Men
Veteran
Men

EntrantNo

88

70

72

84

51

38



