



# HIGH PEAK 40 MILE CHALLENGE RESULTS

2015

## Dear competitors

The twenty-ninth High Peak 40 is now behind us. It seemed to come round very quickly after the twenty-eighth.

Twelve months ago I published the course records and posed the question when would they be beaten. I am very pleased to confirm that the ladies course record was broken by Sally Fawcett, a member of Dark Peak Fell Runners. Her time was **6.07.37** and what's more Sally was second overall.

The course records are therefore as follows:-

- Men overall Mick Bradley (1997) in 5.02.41.
- Ladies overall Sally Fawcett (2015) in 6.07.37

I think, Gentleman, it's your turn next but don't bank on it!!

Check point times and certificates will be issued later by e-mail where possible – maybe as late as November.

The 2016 High Peak 40 will be on Saturday 17th September and I hope to see many of you then. Entries will be open in the New Year.

I have said a great deal about the volunteers who help out on the day and without whom this event could not take place. Some of them I know but some I have never even met. My most heartfelt thanks go to all of them.

Finally thanks to all of you for taking part and I hope to see you all next year. Don't forget the date --- Saturday 17 September 2016.

Bill Allan September 2015

### Acknowledgements

Lomas Foods, Spring Gardens, Buxton
Tomson (Buxton) Ltd, Staden Lane, Buxton
Morrisons, Bakewell Road, Buxton
Printexpress, Market Street, Buxton
Otter Controls, Buxton
Venta Ltd, Worsley, Manchester. (T-shirts)
CMJ Embroidery, Congleton
The St John Ambulance Brigade
Buxton U3A
and of course everyone else who gave up their time to make this event happen.

# Saturday 19 September 2015. All results are provisional

<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	Name	Team	Cat Senior	EntrantNo
1	5:50:57	SCOTT-BUCCLEUCH, James	Stockport Harriers & AC	Men	62
2	6:07:37	FAWCETT, Sally	Dark Peak Fell Runners Club	Senior Ladies	3
				Senior	
3	6:17:07	MASON, Alex	Delamere Spartans Rugby & Northampton	Men Senior	82
4	6:18:37	OLDFIELD, Dean	AC	Men	83
5	6:29:16	COLLIER, Paul		SV Men	94
6	6:36:45	CLOWES, Tom		Senior Men	50
-				Senior	
7	6:39:24	WORRALLO, Adam	Bingley Harriers & AC	Men	45
		•	<b>.</b>	Senior	
8	6:53:43	LUMLEY, Daniel		Men	85
				Senior	
9	7:01:59	CORRIN, Helen		Ladies	100
				Senior	
10	7:05:10	KENYON, Jonathan		Men	30
				Senior	
11	7:14:23	HATHWAY, Abigail	smiley paces	Ladies	6
12	7:15:41	WARMINGTON, Gary		SV Men	90
				Veteran	
13	7:18:39	BURKE, Mike		Men	95
4.4	7.20.04	ELETCHED, Andrews	Marris Cara Brianna	Veteran	0.4
14	7:20:01	FLETCHER, Andrew	Mow Cop Runners	Men	84
15	7:21:02	BASNETT, Matthew	Mow Cop Runners	Senior Men	51
13	7.21.02	BASIVETT, IVIALLITEW	wow cop runners	Veteran	31
16	7:23:31	YUILL, John		Men	104
10	7.23.31	. 6.22, 361		Senior	10.
17	7:26:41	REES, James	Goyt Valley Striders	Men	59
		-,	,,	Senior	
18	7:28:49	KASHEFI, Aleks	Buxton & District AC	Men	92
			Staffordshire	Senior	
19	7:30:10	BIRCH, Kirsty-Jane	Moorlands AC	Ladies	66
				Senior	
20	7:34:09	WINDSOR, Dean	Boalloy RC	Men	63
			Dark Peak Fell Runners	Veteran	
21	7:34:32	BEMBRIDGE, Julie	Club	Ladies	4
				Senior	
22	7:37:29	BUCKINGHAM-BURR, Will		Men	21
22	7 22 27	25,422,1265	Dark Peak Fell Runners	Veteran	7-
23	7:38:37	BEMBRIDGE, Richard	Club	Men	75
24	7.20.25	HEALD Many		Senior	20
24	7:39:25	HEALD, Mary		Ladies	39
25	7:46:25	GOODWIN, Simon		Senior	43
25	7.40.25	GOODWIN, SIIIIOII		Men	45
26	7:46:42	MOULT, Nigel	Mow Cop Runners	Veteran Men	38
26 27	7:46:42	BROOKS, Russell	team deane tri club	Veteran	38 25
<b>4</b> 7	7.50.44	Bridons, nussell	team deame th trub	veteran	23

			Fall Dunnars	Men	
28	7:51:56	GRIFFITHS, Mark	Fell Runners Association	SV Men	2
		·		Veteran	
29	8:08:42	FOLLETT, David Brian	Mow Cop Runners	Men	105
20	0.10.17	IONIES Nich	Dunton & District AC	Veteran	07
30	8:10:17	JONES, Nick	Buxton & District AC	Men Senior	97
31	8:15:52	DUCKETT, Simon	Tattenhall Runners	Men	26
		,		Senior	
32	8:15:56	FUKS, Marek		Men	76
22	0.47.44	CIZE Las		Veteran	402
33	8:17:14	SIZE, Lee		Men Senior	103
34	8:18:04	BOUGLAS, Richard	Buxton & District AC	Men	101
		,		Senior	
35	8:18:12	PHILLIPS, Ben		Men	20
				Veteran	
36	8:19:38	SLACK, Martin		Men	49
37	8:25:21	CLAYTON, Barbara	Totley AC	Veteran Ladies	88
37	0.23.21	CENTON, Barbara	rodicy no	Veteran	00
38	8:25:26	CLAYTON, Mark	Totley AC	Men	87
				Veteran	
39	8:29:52	AINSWORTH-BARNES, Nigel		Men	48
40	8:31:54	ILARIA, Dino		Senior Men	44
40	0.31.34	ILANIA, DIIIO		Senior	44
41	8:35:10	COOKE, Sarah		Ladies	65
42	8:37:13	PETTENGELL, Geoff	Mow Cop Runners	SV Men	52
				Senior	
43	8:37:24	JONES, Neil		Men	46
44	8:46:20	BLACKER, Martin	Ware Joggers	Veteran Men	10
	0.10.20	DE TORET, Marcin	11416 3088613	Veteran	10
45	8:50:39	BARTON, Paul	Cracken Runners	Men	93
				Senior	
46	8:53:43	LING, Kenneth		Men	40
47	8:53:45	TATTON, Matthew		Senior Men	41
48	8:54:08	MAY, Steve	Slinn Allstars	SV Men	74
				Veteran	
49	8:55:53	BENTHAM, Laura		Ladies	53
F0	0.01.26	NAACCEV Do-	Table: AC	Senior	70
50	9:01:36	MASSEY, Roz	Totley AC	Ladies Senior	70
51	9:12:57	TATTON, Pete		Men	68
		·		Veteran	
52	9:14:52	HOLLIS, Simon		Men	67
F2	0.22.00	DDIEDIEV Jahr	Dark Peak Fell Runners	Veteran	42
53	9:22:06	BRIERLEY, John	Club	Men Veteran	42
54	9:22:56	WALKDEN, Simon	Totley AC	Men	71
			-	Senior	
55	9:22:56	LEACH, Corin	Totley AC	Ladies	72
56	0.22.56	BROOKS, Sarah	Totley AC	Veteran Ladies	72
50	9:22:56	DIVOUND, DATAIT	TOLIEY AC	Lauies	73

57	9:32:08	IVES, Andy		SV Men	96
				Senior	
58	9:33:26	COUGHLAN, Kevin		Men	99
59	9:38:56	JENNINGS, Mark	Eastleigh RC	SV Men	7
60	9:59:36	NEILL, Tom		SV Men	27
			Irish Mountain Running		
61	10:00:16	YOUNG, Steve	Association	SV Men	77
				Veteran	
62	10:09:14	ASHWOOD, Neil		Men	31
				Senior	
63	10:09:15	LAWLER, Trevor		Men	19
				Senior	
64	10:24:45	WILKEY, Lewis		Men	89
				Senior	
65	10:37:23	LONGSON, Mark	Buxton & District AC	Men	81
				Veteran	
66	10:37:23	HEYWOOD, Craig	Buxton & District AC	Men	80
67	10:40:30	BURNS, Darren		SV Men	57
			Trail Running		
68	10:48:08	HOBBS, Patrick	Association	SV Men	69
69	11:12:37	POLLOCK, Allan	Rolls Royce Harriers	SV Men	78
			•	Veteran	
70	11:18:28	BROOKES, Clare	Mow Cop Runners	Ladies	56
71	11:18:28	MARTIN, Jane	Mow Cop Runners	SV Ladies	60
72	11:39:53	DEAN, Nigel	·	SV Men	36
		. •	Trail Running		
73	11:57:58	CONNAGHTON, Mike	Association	NDB	33
74	12:18:40	GRUBB, Eve		SV Ladies	29
75	12:18:40	CHIGWEDERE, Terry		NDB	15
76	12:25:17	GRIFFITHS, Russell		SV Men	37
		•			

# Medal winners only

# **Senior Ladies**

Place	Time	Name	Team	Cat	EntrantNo
1	6:07:37	FAWCETT, Sally	Dark Peak Fell Runners Club	Senior Ladies	3
2	7:01:59	CORRIN, Helen		Senior Ladies	100
3	7:14:23	HATHWAY, Abigail	smiley paces	Senior Ladies	6
		There were 8 finishers in this	category		

# **Veteran Ladies**

1		7:34:32	BEMBRIDGE, Julie	Dark Peak Fell Runners Club	Veteran Ladies	4
2		8:25:21	CLAYTON, Barbara	Totley AC	Veteran Ladies	88
3	8:55:53		BENTHAM, Laura		Veteran Ladies	53
			There were 5 finishers in this o	category		
		SV Ladies				
	1	11:18:28	MARTIN, Jane	Mow Cop Runners	SV Ladies	60
	2	12:18:40		•	SV Ladies	29
			,			
			There were only 2 finishers in	this category		
		Senior Me	en			
					Senior	
	1	5:50:57	SCOTT-BUCCLEUCH, James	Stockport Harriers & AC	Men Senior	62
	2	6:17:07	MASON, Alex	Delamere Spartans	Men	82
				Rugby & Northampton	Senior	
	3	6:18:37	OLDFIELD, Dean	AC	Men	83
			There were 26 finishers in this	category		
		Veteran M	<b>1</b> len			
					Veteran	
1		7:18:39	BURKE, Mike		Men	95
					Veteran	
2		7:20:01	FLETCHER, Andrew	Mow Cop Runners	Men Veteran	84
3		7:23:31	YUILL, John		Men	104
			There were 19 finishers in this	category		
			There were 19 minimers in this	category		
		SV Men				
1		6:29:16	COLLIER, Paul		SV Men	94
2		7:15:41	WARMINGTON, Gary		SV Men	90
3		7:51:56	GRIFFITHS, Mark	Fell Runners Association	SV Men	2

Ladies Team Competition

There were 14 finishers in this category

	Place	Time	Name	Cat	EntrantNo
Totley AC	7	8:25:21	CLAYTON, Barbara	Veteran Ladies Senior	88
	10	9:01:36	MASSEY, Roz	Ladies Senior	70
	11	9:22:56 26:49:53	LEACH, Corin	Ladies	72
	_				

Only one Ladies team was registered.

# **Mens Team Competition**

				Veteran	
Mow Cop	11	7:20:01	FLETCHER, Andrew	Men Senior	84
	12	7:21;02	BASNETT, Matthew	Men Veteran	51
	20	7:46:42 22:27:45	MOULT, Nigel	Men	38

3 teams were registered